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Sensible Choice Cremation 
Office: 2 Stalwart Industrial Drive, Gormley, Ontario L0H 1G0 

Holding Facility: 8911 Woodbine Avenue, Markham, Ontario L3R 5G1  
 
 

 
www.sensiblechoice.ca 

 

 
info@sensiblechoice.ca 

 

 
647-984-5158 

 
Managing Funeral Director: Sagen Pearse 301350 
Transfer Service Operator Class 1 License # TBC 

 
Licensed by the 
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Unless otherwise specified, prices shown  

do NOT include applicable HST. 
 

Minimum Services 
The Minimum Services charge represents the minimum non-declinable 

services required to facilitate the disposition of a deceased person, 
whether by cremation or burial.  

This minimum service charge is applicable to every family we serve and 
includes transferring the deceased from the place of death (or Coroner’s 
Office, hospital, airport, etc.) to our holding room, where the deceased 
will be placed in a casket* of your choosing and securely held until the 

necessary documentation is completed for burial, cremation or 
hydrolysis, as applicable. Once the required documentation is ready  

(i.e., death has been registered and if applicable,  
the coroner’s certificate for cremation / hydrolysis has been obtained),  
the deceased is transported in a service van or coach to the cemetery, 
crematorium, or hydrolysis facility at the earliest practicable opportunity 

or at a scheduled time, as applicable. 

Additional fees may apply for mileage beyond 40 km, 
pacemaker/radioactive implant removal and pallbearers (burial only). 

What is NOT included in the above Minimum Services charge: 

• any supplies, such as a casket, outer burial container, urn, 
etc. 

• any additional services that may be selected, such as 
pallbearers for interment 

• additional mileage fees beyond 45 km 
• pacemaker / radioactive implant removal, if applicable 
• applicable taxes (HST) 
• disbursements to be paid to third parties on your behalf, 

such as the cemetery interment fee, crematorium fee, 
coroner’s fee, death registration fee, etc.  

 

 

 

 



MINIMUM SERVICES ITEMIZED PACKAGE COSTS 

Professional and staff services .............................................. $ 200 

Documentation ........................................................................ $ 50 

Minimum preparation of remains ............................................ $100 

Facilities for preparation/embalming/shelter ........................... $ 100 

Initial transfer of remains from Hospital .................................. $ 200 

Administration vehicle .............................................................. $ 50 

Final transfer of remains  ....................................................... $ 200 

Total of itemized services ................................................... $ 900 

 

Additional/Optional Services 

Additional Staff for Hospice, House-Call, or Coroner’s Office…$200 

Staff for Witnessed Cremation……………………………………$400 

After Operating Hours Transfer Fee (Outside Mon-Fri 9-5)……$400 

Dressing…………………………………………………………....$100 

Pacemaker removal……………………………………………….$  50 

Setting Features………………………………………………..….$  50 

Bathing, Dressing and setting features……………………........$150 

Using a funeral coach (hearse) .............................................. $ 400 

Additional mileage ................................................................. $1.75 

Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains…………….………$300 

Scattering of Cremated Remains…………………….…………..$200 

Staff for Graveside (Cremated Remains)………………….……$250 

Staff for Graveside (Casket Burial)……………………..………..$600 

Delivery of Cremated Remains………………………..………….$  50 

 

 



North Toronto Crematorium Optional Services 

Witnessing of cremation 30 Minutes in Chapel….……..……..$ 295 

24 Hour Return of cremated remains………………………….$ 295 

48 Hour Return of cremated remains………………………….$ 195 

DISBURSEMENTS 
 

Cremation fee ...................................................................... $ 695 

This is the fee charged by our partner organization, North Toronto 
Crematorium. It is charged by the crematorium for the cremation of 
the body. Other crematorium’s fees will vary.   

Coroner’s fee .......................................................................... $75 

This is a provincially set fee charged by the coroner for issuing 
a certificate that allows cremation or alternative disposition or 
‘Out of Province’ shipping to take place. 

Interment fee ..................................................................... $ varies 

This fee is charged by the cemetery for the opening and 
closing of the grave. The fee varies by cemetery and by the 
size and depth of the grave.  

Municipal death registration fee ........................................... $ 45 

This is a fee charged by the local municipality to register the 
death on behalf of the Province of Ontario. The municipality 
issues a burial permit, then forwards the registration 
documents to the Office of the Registrar General in Thunder 
Bay. 
 
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Fee…………………....…$ 30 
The Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO) Consumer 
Protection Fee is a fee charged to licensed bereavement 
businesses and professionals to fund the BAO's regulatory and 
consumer protection activities.  

Media notices .................................................................... $ varies 

These are charges for death notices in newspapers, radio stations 
or other media outlets. 



Sensible Choice Cremation Package  

$1,595.00  
ITEMIZED PACKAGE COSTS 

Professional and staff services ............................................... $200 

Documentation ......................................................................... $50 

Minimum preparation of remains ............................................ $100 

Facilities for preparation/embalming/shelter ............................ $100 

Initial transfer of remains from hospital ................................... $200 

Administration vehicle ............................................................... $50 

Final transfer of remains  ........................................................ $200 

Total of itemized services .................................................... $900 

 
MERCHANDISE  

Vanderwagen VA-101 Cremation Container……………..….. $250 
Temporary Cardboard Container for remains………………….N/C 

 
DISBURSEMENTS 

Cremation Fee at North Toronto Crematorium…….………..$695 
Coroner’s Cremation Certificate HST included………..…......$75 
Municipal Death Registration Fee HST included…….…………$45 
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Fee HST included…….….$30 
Total for Disbursements……………………….……….…….$845.00 

 
TOTALS AND TAX 

Taxable Amount……………………………………..…………. $1845.00 
HST…………………………………………………………..………..$239.85 
Total with HST.…………………………………..……..………..$2084.85 
Sensible Choice Cremation Discount…………………….($489.85) 
Total for Complete Package……………….……..……….$1595.00 
 
 



Casket/Cremation Container Selection 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Glossary of Terms  

Professional and staff services: Coordination, arrangements, and guidance. 

Documentation: Completion of legal forms and permits. 

Minimum preparation of remains: Basic care for safe handling. 

Facilities for shelter: Use of prep room and refrigerated sheltering. 

Initial transfer from hospital: Transport to our holding facility 

Administration vehicle: Vehicle used for errands and document delivery. 

Final transfer of remains: Transport to crematorium  

Additional staff for transfer: Additional staff member to assist with transfer 

Witnessed cremation staff: Team present for cremation witnessing 

After-hours transfer fee: Evening, weekend, or holiday transfers. 

Dressing: Dressing the deceased in selected clothing. 

Pacemaker removal: Required prior to cremation. 

Setting features: Closing eyes and mouth gently. 

Bathing, dressing, and features: Full preparation with care. 

Funeral coach (hearse): Formal vehicle for final transport. 

Additional mileage: Travel beyond local area. 

Refundable urn deposit: Held until remains are picked up. 

Scattering of cremated remains: Performed by staff as requested. 

Graveside staff (cremation): Staff support for urn burial. 

Graveside staff (casket): Staff for casket interment service. 

Delivery of cremated remains: Personal delivery to family. 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PAYMENT, FINANCING & FUNDING 

 

For services at time of death: 

 

Payment is due upon signing the contract.  
Any balance remaining after this date will incur interest at a rate of 
1.5% per month, which is equivalent to 18% per annum (APR). 

We accept payment by E-Transfer, cash, cheque, debit,  
Visa, and Mastercard 

 

Financial assistance for burial and cremation is available through 
various governmental agencies, to those who qualify. 

 

 

Owned & Operated by  
 

North Toronto Crematorium  
2 Stalwart Drive, Gormley, Ontario L0H 1G0 

 


